
Registration Form 
(One Person Per Form) 

Name: 

Address: 

City: 

State: Zip: 

Agency: 

Email: 

Phone: 

Certification Level: (Please Check One) 

  EMR EMT-B AEMT Paramedic 

RN LPN Other (Please Specify) 

Online payments and registration can be made through PayPal 
via the TARS website: https://www.tnars.org/events/2023-tars-
ems-symposium-pediatric-pre-conference-october-3-5-2023 

Cost: $120 for 2 days ($130 after September 15) 

 $70 for 1 day Wednesday Thursday 

($80 after September 15) 

Pediatric Pre-Conference 
$50 for 4 hours ($60 after September 15) 

Mail completed registration form and payment to: 

TARS State Office 
2906 Tazewell Pike, Suite ‘C’ 
Knoxville, TN 37918 

The State of Tennessee Division of EMS will recognize up to 12 contact 
hours (4 Pediatric, 8 Medical,) for Symposium attendance and up to 4 
hours of Pediatric Hours for Pre-Conference Attendance for Tennessee 

EMS Providers. 

12th ANNUAL 
EMS SYMPOSIUM 

Music Road Hotel and 
Convention Center 

Pigeon Forge, TN 

Pediatric Pre-Conference October 3,2023 
Symposium October 4-5, 2023 

https://www.tnars.org/events/2021-tars-ems-symposium-october-5-7-2021
https://www.tnars.org/events/2021-tars-ems-symposium-october-5-7-2021
https://www.tnars.org/events/2021-tars-ems-symposium-october-5-7-2021


Symposium Contact: 
Shannon Lawson 

TARS Executive Director
865-689-3256

shannon@tnars.org 

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

Registration 
Welcome - Announcements
Perspective & Perspective - Allen Davis -HEART
Pediatric Trauma - Angie Bowen - Jefferson Co. EMS
Break
Environmental Emer. / Snake Bites - Tim Perry -Erlanger LifeForce
Lunch
Crisis Leadership - Chief Tony Watson - Pigeon Forge FD
Disaster Mental Health - Paul Trumpore - Knoxville FD
Break
Ethics and Values - A.J. Spoone - Jefferson Co. EMS

7:00
8:00
8:15
9:15
10:15
10:45
11:45
1:15
2:15
3:15
3:45     

Thursday, October 5, 2023 

7:00
8:00
8:15
9:15
10:15
10:45
11:45
1:15
3:15
3:45 

Registration  
Welcome/Announcements
Responding to Special Needs Pediatric Patients - Oseana Bratton - ETCH
Trauma - Timothy Bell - Vanderbilt LifeFlight
Break
Burns - Dr. Patrick Duffy - Vanderbilt Burn Center
Lunch
Trench Rescue Panel - Patrick Moore - Rural Metro FD
Break
Retention and Recruitment - Emily Wood - Pigeon Forge FD 

Pediatric 
Pre-Conference 
Make plans to attend the 
Pediatric Pre-Conference on 
Tuesday, October 3rd from 
1:00 PM to 5:00 PM. 

Four hours of pediatric 
contact hours will be 
awarded. 

This session is presented by 

Jefferson County EMS. 

Topics include: 

Pediatric Trauma
Pediatric Mental Health Emergencies

Pediatric Substance Abuse

Pediatric Case Studies

Symposium Location 

303 Henderson Chapel Rd 
Pigeon Forge, TN 37863 

Special Room Rate Tuesday: $140.00 
Conference Rate (Wednesday- Saturday): 
$150.00 & up 

The cutoff date to make reservations at the 
hotel is September 1, 2023. We highly 
recommend that you make your hotel 
reservations as soon as possible. 

For individual reservations, please call 1-855- 
875-9100. At this time, there is not a website
option available to make reservations.

For group and tax-exempt reservations, 
please contact the Group Room Reservations 
Agent at 865-286-1782. 

Schedule and Speaker List/Presentation 
information subject to change. A comprehensive 

list will be presented at a later date.

Presented By: 

mailto:shannon@tnars.org



