Registration Form

(One Person Per Form)

Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Agency:
Email:
Phone:
Certification Level: (Please Check One)EMREMT-BAEMT_ParamedicRNLPNOther (Please Specify)
Online payments and registration can be made through PayPal via the TARS website: https://www.tnars.org/events/2023-tars-ems-symposium-pediatric-pre-conference-october-3-5-2023
Cost:\$120 for 2 days (\$130 after September 15)
\$70 for 1 dayWednesdayThursday (\$80 after September 15)
Pediatric Pre-Conference\$50 for 4 hours (\$60 after September 15)
Mail completed registration form and payment to:
TARS State Office 2906 Tazewell Pike, Suite 'C' Knoxville, TN 37918

The State of Tennessee Division of EMS will recognize up to 12 contact hours (4 Pediatric, 8 Medical,) for Symposium attendance and up to 4 hours of Pediatric Hours for Pre-Conference Attendance for Tennessee EMS Providers.





Presented By:





Wednesday, October 4, 2023

Registration

Break

Registration

7.00

3:45

7:00

	-0
8:00	Welcome - Announcements
8:15	Perspective & Perspective - Allen Davis -HEART
9:15	Pediatric Trauma - Angie Bowen - Jefferson Co. EMS
10:15	Break
10:45	Environmental Emer. / Snake Bites - Tim Perry - Erlanger LifeForce
11:45	Lunch
1:15	Crisis Leadership - Chief Tony Watson - Pigeon Forge FD
2:15	Disaster Mental Health - Paul Trumpore - Knoxville FD

Ethics and Values - A.J. Spoone - Jefferson Co. EMS

Thursday, October 5, 2023

	0
8:00	Welcome/Announcements
8:15	Responding to Special Needs Pediatric Patients - Oseana Bratton - ETCH
9:15	Trauma - Timothy Bell - Vanderbilt LifeFlight
10:15	Break
10:45	Burns - Dr. Patrick Duffy - Vanderbilt Burn Center
11:45	Lunch
1:15	Trench Rescue Panel - Patrick Moore - Rural Metro FD
3:15	Break
3:45	Retention and Recruitment - Emily Wood - Pigeon Forge FD

Schedule and Speaker List/Presentation information subject to change. A comprehensive list will be presented at a later date.



Pediatric Pre-Conference

Make plans to attend the Pediatric Pre-Conference on Tuesday, October 3rd from 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM.

Four hours of pediatric contact hours will be awarded.

This session is presented by Jefferson County EMS.

Topics include:

Pediatric Trauma
Pediatric Mental Health Emergencies
Pediatric Substance Abuse
Pediatric Case Studies

Symposium Location



303 Henderson Chapel Rd Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

Special Room Rate Tuesday: \$140.00 Conference Rate (Wednesday- Saturday): \$150.00 & up

The cutoff date to make reservations at the hotel is September 1, 2023. We highly recommend that you make your hotel reservations as soon as possible.

For individual reservations, please call 1-855-875-9100. At this time, there is not a website option available to make reservations.

For group and tax-exempt reservations, please contact the Group Room Reservations Agent at 865-286-1782.

Symposium Contact: Shannon Lawson TARS Executive Director 865-689-3256

shannon@tnars.org